District | T n o« wa.a  Slate of New Mexico
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 = U 1 Eneigy Minerals and Natural Resources Form C-129
Revised August 1, 2011

Distnict 11
mmnﬂl“ , o - Pj%gg %&tif rqugth v Submllonccopy 10 appro|

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aziec, NM 87410 anta District mce
District [V "
1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 NFO Permit No.

(For Division Use Only)

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12
(See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)

A. Applicant Linn Operating, Inc.
whose address is 600 Travis Street, Suite 5100, Houston, TX 77002 , gl "
hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.18.12 for q)ﬂ‘m“/, days or until
February 28, , Yr_ 2017 for the following described tank battery (or LACT):
Name of Lease HQU Battery Name of Pool __ RVRS-Q-Grayburg

Location of Battery: Unit Letter __A Section __04 Township __ 25 Range __37E

Number of wells producing into battery (See Attached Listing)
B. Based upon oil production of __17 barrels per day, the estimated * volume
of gas to be flared is 18 MCF/D; Value @ $2.71 MCF for a total of $48.78 _per day.
G Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility:

Energy Transfer is down.

D. Distance 0 Estimated cost of connection No other option

E. This exception is requested for the following reasons:

Energy Transfer is down.

OPERATOR OIL CONSERVATION DIV
1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
ZQI e

Division have been complied with and that the information given above .
is true and co! the best of my knowledge and belief. Approved Until

Signat

igna By \

Printed Name E "

& Title __Mindy Kotesky - Regulatory Specialist Title

E-mail Address_mkotesky@linnenergy com Date q / zo (/

Date 09/01/2016 Telephone No. 281-840-4208
* Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.




SEP 01 2018

AP|
30-025-11445
30-025-11421
30-025-11431
30-025-11446
30-025-11424
30-025-11432
30-025-23184
30-025-20612
30-025-21196
30-025-11430
30-025-11427
30-025-11434
30-025-23899
30-025-23968
30-025-28012

HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT BATTERY

Well Name
HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT
HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT
HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT
HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT
HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT
HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT
HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT
HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT
HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT
HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT
HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT
HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT
HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT
HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT
HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT

Well Number
#001
#003
#005
#007
#010
#011
#012
#016
#021
#022
#024
#025
#028
#029
#030

Type
Qil
oil
oil
Qil
Qil
Qil
Qil
Oil
Qil
0il
oil
oil
Oil
Oil
oil

Lease
Private
Private
Federal
Private
Private
Federal
Federal
Private
Private
Private
Federal
Federal
Private
Private
Private



