HOBBS OCD

District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District III</u> 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

SEP 0 1 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-129 Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

NFO Permit No.

(For Division Use Only)

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12 (See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)

A.	Applicant Linn Operating, Inc.					
	whose address is600 Travis Street, Suite 5100,	Houston, TX 77002				
	hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.1					
	February 28, , Yr 2017 , for the following described tank battery (or LACT):					
	Name of Lease HQU Battery	Name of Pool RVRS-Q-Grayburg				
	Location of Battery: Unit Letter A	Section 04 Township 255 Range 37E				
	Number of wells producing into battery	s producing into battery (See Attached Listing)				
В.	B. Based upon oil production of <u>17</u> barrels per day, the estimated * vo					
	MCF/D; Value @ \$2.71 MCF for a total of \$48.78 per day.					
C.	C. Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility: Energy Transfer is down. D. Distance 0 Estimated cost of connection No other option					
D.						
E.	E. This exception is requested for the following reasons:					
	Energy Transfer is down.					
	ES. M. C. C. Marco					
OPERATOR	States and a second	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				
Division have b	that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation een complied with and that the information given above pleta to the best of my knowledge and belief.	Approved Until 12/1/2016				
Signature	MakingsBrown					
Printed Name	- And	By				
	ndy Kotesky - Regulatory Specialist	Title Dist Supervisor				
E-mail Address_mkotesky@linnenergy.com Date Date						
Date 09/01/2016 Telephone No. 281-840-4208						

D * Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.

HOBBS OCD SEP 01 2016 RECEIVED

HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT BATTERY

API	Well Name	Well Number	Type	Lease
30-025-11445	HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT	#001	Oil	Private
30-025-11421	HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT	#003	Oil	Private
30-025-11431	HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT	#005	Oil	Federal
30-025-11446	HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT	#007	Oil	Private
30-025-11424	HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT	#010	Oil	Private
30-025-11432	HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT	#011	Oil	Federal
30-025-23184	HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT	#012	Oil	Federal
30-025-20612	HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT	#016	Oil	Private
30-025-21196	HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT	#021	Oil	Private
30-025-11430	HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT	#022	Oil	Private
30-025-11427	HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT	#024	Oil	Federal
30-025-11434	HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT	#025	Oil	Federal
30-025-23899	HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT	#028	Oil	Private
30-025-23968	HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT	#029	Oil	Private
30-025-28012	HUMPHREY QUEEN UNIT	#030	Oil	Private